## RESOLUTION NO. 1450

WHEREAS, three years ago, the City of Albany submitted a Workable Program application to the Department of Housing and Urban Development in connection with the City of Albany's application for downtown redevelopment funds, and

WHEREAS, the certification of the City of Albany's Workable Program was formally approved in September of 1970 for a two year period, and is now up for recertification, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany Planning and Zoning Commission be directed to review the uniform plumbing, electrical, housing, and fire codes of the City of Albany and hold a public hearing concerning such, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Albany that a public hearing be set for October 25th, 1972 at 7:15 p.m. in the Council Chambers of City Hall to afford an opportunity for interested persons to be heard regarding the updating of the uniform plumbing, electrical, housing, and fire codes for the City of Albany, Oregon.

DATED this 13th day of September, 1972.

ATTEST:

ity Recorder